
CHARD SCHOOL CALENDAR – SUMMER TERM 2024 
 

Week beginning 15th April  
Monday 15th April  INSET DAY   
Tuesday 16th April  INSET DAY 
Wednesday 17th April SUMMER TERM BEGINS @ 8.45am 
Thursday 18th April 
Friday 19th April Celebration Assembly @ 3.10pm 
 ROAM Forest School 9.15am to 3pm – Pre-prep classes 
 
Week beginning 22nd April 
Monday 22nd April  Reading & Spelling Age Tests – Yrs 3 to 6  
 After School Clubs start 
Tuesday 23rd April Guest Assembly – Father Julian Laurence 
Wednesday 24th April First Swimming @ Chard Leisure Centre – Pre-Prep 2.15pm to 

2.45pm, Prep 2.45pm to 3.15pm 
Thursday 25th April Mini Melody Makers, Pre-School children, 10.15am to 11.15am 
Friday 26th April Celebration Assembly @ 3.10pm 
 
Week beginning 29th April 
Monday 29th April 
Tuesday 30th April  Guest Assembly – David Bryant, Old Cerdic 
Wednesday 1st May Swimming @ Chard Leisure Centre – Pre-Prep 2.15pm to 

2.45pm, Prep 2.45pm to 3.15pm 
Thursday 2nd May Mini Melody Makers, Pre-School children, 10.15am to 11.15am 
Friday 3rd May Celebration Assembly @ 3.10pm 
 
Week beginning 6th May 
Monday 6th May BANK HOLIDAY 
Tuesday 7th May Guest Assembly – Rev. Georgina Vye 
Wednesday 8th May Swimming @ Chard Leisure Centre – Pre-Prep 2.15pm to 

2.45pm, Prep 2.45pm to 3.15pm 
Thursday 9th May Class Group Photos with Paul Deadman @ 9.00am 
 Mini Melody Makers, Pre-School children, 10.15am to 11.15am 
Friday 10th May Prep Sports Day @ Holyrood School  
 Celebration Assembly @ 3.10pm 
 ROAM Forest School @ 9.15am – 3pm - Pre-Prep classes 
 
Week beginning 13th May 
Monday 13th May OPEN DAY 
Tuesday 14th May Guest Assembly   
Wednesday 15th May  Swimming @ Chard Leisure Centre – Pre-Prep 2.15pm to 

2.45pm, Prep 2.45pm to 3.15pm 
Thursday 16th May Mini Melody Makers, Pre-School children, 10.15am to 11.15am 
Friday 17th May Celebration Assembly @ 3.10pm 
  
Week beginning 20th May 
Monday 20th May GL Assessment Testing Week 
Tuesday 21st May Guest Assembly – Father Julian Laurence 



  
 

Wednesday 22nd May Swimming @ Chard Leisure Centre – Pre-Prep 2.15pm to 
2.45pm, Prep 2.45pm to 3.15pm 

Thursday 23rd May Mini Melody Makers, Pre-School children, 10.15am to 11.15am 
Friday 24th May Celebration Assembly @ 3.10pm 
 ROAM Forest School @ 9.15am – 3pm - Pre-Prep classes 
 Reserve Prep Sports Day @ Holyrood Academy Ground @ 2pm 
 HALF TERM BEGINS @ 3.30PM 
 
Week beginning 3rd June 
Monday 3rd June HALF TERM ENDS @ 8.45AM 
 Prep GL Assessment Testing Week 
Tuesday 4th June Guest Assembly – Rev. Georgina Vye 
Wednesday 5th June Swimming @ Chard Leisure Centre – Pre-Prep 2.15pm to 
 2.45pm, Prep 2.45pm to 3.15pm 
Thursday 6th June Mini Melody Makers, Pre-School children, 10.15am to 11.15am 
Friday 7th June ROAM Forest School @ 9.15am – 3pm - Pre-Prep classes 
 Celebration Assembly @ 3.10pm 
 
Week beginning 10th June  
Monday 10th June OPEN DAY 
Tuesday 11th June  Guest Assembly @ 3.15pm -  
Wednesday 12th June Swimming @ Chard Leisure Centre – Pre-Prep 2.15pm to 
 2.45pm, Prep 2.45pm to 3.15pm 
Thursday 13th June  Mini Melody Makers, Pre-School children, 10.15am to 11.15am 
Friday 14th June Celebration Assembly @ 3.10pm 
 Guest Assembly – Stewart Hull – Old Cerdic  
Saturday 15th June FOCS Summer Fair 12pm to 2pm  
 OCA Dinner @ Hornsbury Mill + Children’s Musical Recital 
 
Week beginning 17th June 
Monday 17th June Father’s Day Craft Afternoon – Pre-prep 
Tuesday 18th June Guest Assembly – Father Julian Laurence 
Wednesday 19th June Swimming Gala @ Chard Leisure Centre – All Years – 2pm  
Thursday 20th June Mini Melody Makers, Pre-School children, 10.15am to 11.15am 
Friday 21st June Celebration Assembly @ 3.10pm 
 Pre-Prep Sports Day on Monmouth Lawn @ 2pm 
  
 
Week beginning 24th June 
Monday 24th June After School Clubs – last week 
Tuesday 25th June Guest Assembly @ 3.15pm -  
Wednesday 26th June Last Swimming @ Chard Leisure Centre – Pre-Prep 2.15pm to 
 2.45pm, Prep 2.45pm to 3.15pm 
Thursday 27th June Last Mini Melody Makers, Pre-School children, 10.15am to 

11.15am 
Friday 28th June Celebration Assembly @ 3.10pm 
  
Week beginning 1st July PENULTIMATE WEEK EVENTS 
Monday 1st July Summer Play Technical Run/Dress Rehearsal 
Tuesday 2nd July Guest Assembly  



  
 

Wednesday 3rd July Summer Play Performance @ 2pm with Parents  
Thursday 4th July  Summer Play Performance @ 2pm with Parents  
Friday 5th July Church Rehearsals for Prize Giving 9.30am – 12pm 
 Reports to Parents 
 
Week beginning 8th July FINAL WEEK EVENTS 
Monday 8th July Pre-Prep and Wyndham Class Transition Morning and Pre-Prep 

and Prep Tasters  
Tuesday 9th July Pre-Prep and Wyndham Class Transition Morning and Pre-Prep 

and Prep Tasters  
Wednesday 10th July  
Thursday 11th July Church Rehearsal 9am – 12pm 
 Prize Giving Ceremony at the Church of the Good Shepherd @ 

2pm followed by cream teas in the School Chapel 
 School Disco 
Friday 12th July Upper Cerdic Leavers Assembly – 11am 
 SUMMER TERMS ENDS @ 12 NOON 

 
 

 
 

 


